Document Control Number: SEN-0351-D-EN (Original) 1 / 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
2 Executive Drive
Chelmsford, MA 01824
U.S.A.

440L-*2*****   GuardShield Type2 light curtains per Nomenclature
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
440L - P 2 J L 1600 Y D
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Designates Product Type
440L – GuardShield safety light curtains
2 Light Curtain Type
P – Transmitter/receiver pair
R – Receiver
T – Transmitter
3 Optoelectronic Safety Type
2 – Type 2
4 Beam Resolution
K – 30mm
5 Electronic Unit Type
A – Guard Only mode
D – Manual restart interlock with EDM
Protection Height or Number of Beams and Beam Gap 6
0160 – 160mm height
0320 – 320mm height
0480 – 480mm height
0640 – 640mm height
0800 – 800mm height
0960 – 960mm height
1120 – 1120mm height
1280 – 1280mm height
1440 – 1440mm height
1600 – 1600mm height
1760 – 1760mm height
7 Environmental Rating
Y – IP65
8 Connection Options
D – Micro quick disconnect connector